



Lyon
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: C.S.A.H. 24: Shoulder widening, Bit. Pavement Recl. Contract No.:
 Client: Lyon County Highway Department Project No.: SAP 042-624-014
 Bid Opening: 06/02/2014 9:30 AM Owner: Lyon County Highway Department

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		R&G Construction Co.		Duininck Bros. Inc.		Midwest Contracting, LLC.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	2051.501 MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2104.501 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	838	\$7.00	\$5,866.00	\$6.00	\$5,028.00	\$7.50	\$6,285.00	\$10.00	\$8,380.00
4	2104.509 REMOVE DROP INLET	EACH	5	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$475.00
5	2104.513 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LIN FT	48	\$18.70	\$897.60	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$8.52	\$408.96	\$5.00	\$240.00
6	2105.501 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	CU YD	6102	\$3.19	\$19,465.38	\$2.70	\$16,475.40	\$2.96	\$18,061.92	\$6.00	\$36,612.00
7	2105.523 COMMON BORROW (EV)	CU YD	29117	\$6.49	\$188,969.33	\$6.25	\$181,981.25	\$6.91	\$201,198.47	\$8.95	\$260,597.15
8	2105.604 GEOGRID	SQ YD	2252	\$9.00	\$20,268.00	\$5.00	\$11,260.00	\$4.37	\$9,841.24	\$6.00	\$13,512.00
9	2123.501 COMMON LABORERS	HOUR	4	\$77.00	\$308.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
10	2123.503 MOTOR GRADER	HOUR	4	\$121.00	\$484.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
12	2123.509 DOZER	HOUR	4	\$176.00	\$704.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
11	2123.610 1.5 CU YD BACKHOE	HOUR	4	\$154.00	\$616.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
13	2211.501 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	10166	\$10.89	\$110,707.74	\$11.20	\$113,859.20	\$13.70	\$139,274.20	\$14.95	\$151,981.70
14	2215.501 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (P)	SQ YD	41127	\$1.23	\$50,586.21	\$0.85	\$34,957.95	\$1.26	\$51,820.02	\$1.30	\$53,465.10
15	2451.609 GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	260	\$8.25	\$2,145.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00
16	2501.511 15" CP PIPE CULVERT (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
17	2501.511 18" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	548	\$18.00	\$9,864.00	\$20.00	\$10,960.00	\$22.00	\$12,056.00	\$23.00	\$12,604.00
18	2501.511 24" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	34	\$25.30	\$860.20	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$28.00	\$952.00	\$27.00	\$918.00
19	2501.511 30" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	92	\$38.00	\$3,496.00	\$33.00	\$3,036.00	\$35.00	\$3,220.00	\$39.00	\$3,588.00
20	2501.511 24" RC PIPE CULVERT CL. II	LIN FT	210	\$92.00	\$19,320.00	\$54.00	\$11,340.00	\$33.00	\$6,930.00	\$64.00	\$13,440.00
21	2501.511 30" RC PIPE CULVERT CL. II	LIN FT	54	\$110.00	\$5,940.00	\$72.00	\$3,888.00	\$51.00	\$2,754.00	\$79.00	\$4,266.00
22	2501.515 24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00
23	2501.515 30" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	2501.521 73" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA	LIN FT	44	\$175.00	\$7,700.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$310.00	\$13,640.00	\$345.00	\$15,180.00
25	2501.526 73" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,885.00	\$7,770.00
26	2501.569 18" GS SAFETY APRON	EACH	24	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00
27	2501.569 24" GS SAFETY APRON	EACH	2	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
28	2501.569 30" GS SAFETY APRON	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00
29	2506.502 CONST DRAINAGE STRUCT DESIGN DROP INLET	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
30	2540.602 INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	6	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$160.00	\$960.00
31	2563.601 DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP SUM	1	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
32	2573.502 SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	1070	\$2.48	\$2,653.60	\$2.00	\$2,140.00	\$2.75	\$2,942.50	\$2.00	\$2,140.00
33	2573.530 STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
34	2573.533 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	90	\$2.48	\$223.20	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$7.50	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
35	2573.550 EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 1	TON	2.37	\$800.00	\$1,896.00	\$800.00	\$1,896.00	\$785.00	\$1,860.45	\$800.00	\$1,896.00
37	2575.501 SEEDING	ACRE	23.7	\$99.00	\$2,346.30	\$110.00	\$2,607.00	\$145.00	\$3,436.50	\$110.00	\$2,607.00
38	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 25-142	POUND	932.79	\$2.97	\$2,770.39	\$4.50	\$4,197.56	\$4.75	\$4,430.75	\$5.00	\$4,663.95
39	2575.502 SEED MIXTURE 25-151	POUND	356.8	\$2.97	\$1,059.70	\$3.50	\$1,248.80	\$3.75	\$1,338.00	\$4.00	\$1,427.20
40	2575.511 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	47.4	\$137.50	\$6,517.50	\$220.00	\$10,428.00	\$185.00	\$8,769.00	\$220.00	\$10,428.00
41	2575.519 DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	23.7	\$60.50	\$1,433.85	\$60.00	\$1,422.00	\$90.00	\$2,133.00	\$60.00	\$1,422.00
42	2575.523 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	SQ YD	5126	\$1.27	\$6,510.02	\$1.20	\$6,151.20	\$1.57	\$8,047.82	\$1.50	\$7,689.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-624-014					\$578,588.02		\$473,909.36		\$596,830.83		\$694,188.10
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-624-014							-18.09%		3.15%		19.98%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____